

IN THE COURT OF SUB JUDGE, ALAPPUZHA

Present:-Smt. Rekha Laurian Sub Judge

Tuesday the 16th day of September, 2025/25th Bhadra 1947

EA.01/2025 in EP.21/2025 in OS 18/2023

(Filed on 21.08.2025)

Petitioners/Decree Holders:- Brothers Boat Club, Edathua Registration No.
ALP/TC/269/2018, Edathua Village,
Kuttanadu Taluk

- a) Brothers Boat Club, Edathua Registration No.
ALP/TC/269/2018, Edathua Village,
Kuttanadu Taluk
represented by its President P.J. Prasad,
S/o Sebastian Joseph, Puthenparambil,
Kandankary P.O, Kozhimukku Village,
Edathua.
- b) Secretary, George Mathew, Thalavechoor,
Mannathuruthil, Edathua P.O, Alappuzha.

(By Adv.K.S. Hariharaputhran

Counter Petitioners/ Judgment Debtors:-

- Changankary Nadubhagom Christian Union,
Regd No. ALP/TC/571/2018, Karimbalil Buildings
No. 10/ 47, Edathua Village, Alappuzha District,
represented by its President
- a) Jacob Xavier, Valamparambil, Changankary P.O,
Edathua Village.
- b) Secretary, Joselett M. Joseph,
S/o Late Joseph Mambara House,
Changankary P.O, Edathua Village.

This EA having been finally heard on 16/09/2025 and court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

Attachment effected. EA closed.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 16th day of September, 2025.

Sd/-
REKHA LAURIAN
SUB JUDGE

Appendix:Nil

Id/-
SUB JUDGE